256,611,21 valuation

Amount to be

PORT OF SEATTLE

-0-

RESOLUTION NO.4

A RESOLUTION Making and adopting the estimate of the amount required to meet the public expense of the Port of Seattle, for the year 1912, and for a portion of the year 1911, from September 5, 1911, to January 1, 1912; fixing the time and place of hearing on said estimate, and directing the Secretary of the Port of Seattle Commission to give notice thereof.

Be it resolved by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle:

Section 1. That there be, and hereby is, made and adopted required an estimate of the amount/to meet the public expense of the Port of Seattle, for the year 1912, and for a portion of the year 1911, from the fifth day of September, 1911, to the first day of January, 1912, to be raised by taxation in such district as follows:

ESTIMATE OF EXPENSES OF THE PORT OF SEATTLE FROM SEPTEMBER 5, 1911, TO JANUARY 1, 1913.

Office Rent Office Equipment and	15 monts		\$100	per	mo.	\$1500. 1000.
Engineer General Counsel Assistant Engineer Assistant Secretary Stenographer	15 mont	11 11	250 175	- 11 17	11	9375. 3750. 2100. 2250. 1125.
Consulting and Field Engineering Expenses, property appraisement and other items in preparation of estimates of cost of new docks, and other works in contemplation of immediate construction by Port Commission 20000. Incidental Legal Expenses 1000.						
Bond issue election General Port Election Incidentals		-	12	Tota		5000. 5000. 4000. 5000.

SUMMARY

Estimates Revenues & Surplus levied for. \$56,100.00

Section 2. That the Port Commission of the Port of
Seattle will meet at its regular place of meeting on the fourth
floor of the Central Building in The City of Seattle, King County,
Washington, at two o'clock p.m. on Thursday, September 28, 1911,
for the purpose of making tax levies as stated in the above and
foregoing estimate, at which time and place any tax payer may appear

White I was to

before said Port Commission, and shall be heard in favor of, or against, any proposed tax levies. When such hearing shall have been concluded, the Port Commission will proceed to make, determine and decide the amount of taxes to be levied upon the current assessment roll.

Section 3. That the Secretary of the Port Commission be, and he hereby is, directed to cause this resolution to be published in "The Seattle Post-Intelligencer", "The Seattle Daily Times" and "The Seattle Star", daily newspapers of general circulation in the Port of Seattle, for one (1) insertion, to-wit: - On the 25th day of September, 1911.

Passed the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle the 22nd day of September, 1911, and signed by its proper officers in open session in authentication of its passage this // the day of October, 1911.

ATTEST:

secretary of the Port Commission.